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	Postponement of  Multi SDO Autonomous Network inter SDO strategic coordination meeting to 15th March 

	Deadline:
	None

	Contacts:
	
	

	
	Cecilia Ortega Lagos, TM Forum, Liaison Manager, Product & Portfolio Management


	Tel: 	+1 973 944 5100
Email: 
liaisons@tmforum.org
cortegalagos@tmforum.org


	


General 
Colleagues
After the Second Multi SDO AN Workshop #2 held on the 22nd February 2021 we conclude that more time is needed to prepare the agenda for discussions on inter-SDO strategic coordination and objectives.

Our proposal is to postpone the proposal for a strategic inter SDO coordination meeting 3rd or 5th March in our communication of the 10th February 2021 and convene a teleconference on:
15th March between 11:00 -12:30 GMT /UTC. 
Proposed Agenda and Bridge Details in Annex D.

Note we have agreed with ETSI that formal liaison will be coordinated in future through Antony Brand for onward distribution. We have copied in this liaison to the complete set of ETSI groups for information on this one occasion.

Concluding Remarks
We look forward to your feedback on the proposed agenda and suggested topics.


Regards,

Cecilia Ortega Lagos
TM Forum
Enc:

Annex A: SDO Distribution 
For action 
	Organization
	Group
	Recipients
	CC

	ETSI
 We agreed to coordinate formally with ETSI through Antony Brand
	Secretariat
	David Boswarthick, Director New Technologies， David.Boswarthick@etsi.org
	-Luis Romero, General of ETSI， luis.romero@etsi.org
-Adrian Scrase，CTO Adrian.Scrase@etsi.org
-Anthony Brand，Director SDC and BOARD Secretary， Anthony.Brand@etsi.org
-ISGsupport@etsi.org

	GSMA
	Telco Operating Platform
AI in network
	Henry Calvert, Head of Network 2020.
HCalvert@gsma.com
Liuhong, Head of Technology, hliu@gsma.com

	Carlos Gavilanes
CGavilanes@gsma.com
Michele Zarri, Technical Director at GSMA
Zarri@gsma.com

	LFN
	ONAP
	[bookmark: _Hlk64404392]ONAP NM Liaison Coordinator magnus.buhrgard@ericsson.com 
	

	NGMN
	
	Klaus Moschner 
klaus.moschner@ngmn.org
Feifei Lou 
feifei.lou@ngmn.org
	

	3GPP
	SA5 WG5 
	TOVINGER, Thomas, Chair,
thomas.tovinger@ericsson.com

	-Lan Zou, vice-chair, zoulan@huawei.com
-Maryse Gardella, Vice Chair
maryse.gardella@nokia.com
Mirko Cano Soveri, Secretary Mirko.Cano@etsi.org

	CCSA
	TC 7
	Meng Luoming, Chair, lmmeng@bupt.edu.cn

	-Li Wenjing, Chair of WG1, wjli@bupt.edu.cn
-Zhang Dehua, Chair of WG2,  zhangdehua@caict.ac.cn
-Liu Yang, Secretary, liuyang@ccsa.org.cn

	IEEE
	Future Networks Initiative 
	Matthew Borst m.borst@ieee.org

	Ranganai Chaparadza ran4chap@yahoo.com   AN Lead

	IETF
	[bookmark: _Hlk63715423]Working Group on autonomous networking
	Toerless Eckert tte@cs.fau.de Co Chair 
	

	ITU-T
	Focus group FG-AN
	TSB FG AN Secretariat, ITU <tsbfgan@itu.int> 
Wong, Leon leon.wong@rakuten.com 
	


For information 
	ETSI
We agreed to coordinate through Antony Brand
	ISG ENI
	Ray Forbes, Chair
raymond.forbes@huawei.com
 
	-Haining Wang (Vice-Chair) haining.wang@intel.com
-Luca Pesando (Vice-Chair) luca.pesando@telecomitalia.it

	
	ISG PDL
	Diego Lopez
diego.r.lopez@telefonica.com

	

	
	ZSM
	Klaus Martiny, Chair
klaus.martiny@telekom.de
	-Christian Touch (Vice-Chair) christian.toche@huawei.com
-Nurit Sprecher (Vice-Chair) nurit.sprecher@nokia.com

	
	ISG F5G
	Luca Pesando, Chair
luca.pesando@telecomitalia.it

	-Wei Lin, Liaison officer wei.linwei@huawei.com
-Hakim Mkinsi
Hakim.Mkinsi@etsi.org
-Christine Mera
christine.mera@etsi.org

	
	MEC
	Dario Sabella, Vice Chair
dario.sabella@intel.com
	

	
	NFV
	nfvsupport@etsi.org
	bruno.chatras@orange.com 
cristina.badulescu@ericsson.com

	
	OCG AN
	nick.sampson@orange.com
	

	
	TC INT /AFI 
	giulio.maggiore@TELECOMITALIA.IT
	tayeb.benmeriem@orange.com




Annex B: TM Forum Internal Distribution
Dong Sun, TM Forum AN Business Architecture Lead, dong.sun@futurewei.com
Kevin McDonnell, TM Forum AN Technical Architecture co-Lead kevin.mcdonnell@huawei.com
Yuval Stein, TM Forum AN Technical Architecture co-Lead, Yuval.Stein@teoco.com
Luigi Licciardi, TM Forum AN Project SDO Liaison Lead luigi.licciardi@huawei.com
Dave Milham, Staff Lead, dmilham@tmforum.org



Annex C: Access to AN Multi SDO Workshop Material  
Location:
Presentations from the first workshop on 28th September 2020 are available on the shared workspace:

[bookmark: _Hlk53431693]AN-SDO Collaboration
https://projects.tmforum.org/wiki/display/ASC/

And subpages 20200928 Multi-SDO Autonomous Network Coordination Workshop

Access:
If you are a TM Forum Member and are already registered, you should be able to reach these pages. 
If you are not already registered, you can do so at https://www.tmforum.org/user-registration/

It is not necessary to be a TM Forum Member to register as a user on the TM Forum website. 

Notification of User email ID
For all interested parties, we need the email id that you used for registration which we will use to:
1. Set up access to the workspace for non-members.  
2. Add both members and non-members to the email distribution list.
[bookmark: _Hlk53431705]EMAIL Discussion list: AN-SDO@collaboration.tmforum.org


 Annex D: Multi-SDO AN Strategy Meeting - Draft agenda for feedback
Agenda proposal for feedback:
· Create a common agreement on strategic objectives with results in or before 2022
· Candidates for inclusion in agreement include: 
·  Joint catalysts / PoC   e.g. Demonstrating AN interoperability between independently developed AN using only common agreement
· Use cases for catalysts 
· Develop Landscape / Roadmap documents
· Interactions and interoperability specifications
· Testing and verification mechanisms
Join Zoom Meeting 
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87592726066?pwd=cTNHaDVrYzBURWo3UEJUNXdqSXVMZz09 
Meeting ID: 875 9272 6066 
Passcode: 134215 
One tap mobile 
+442039017895,,87592726066# United Kingdom 
+441314601196,,87592726066# United Kingdom 
Dial by your location 
        +44 203 901 7895 United Kingdom 
        +44 131 460 1196 United Kingdom 
        +44 203 051 2874 United Kingdom 
        +44 203 481 5237 United Kingdom 
        +44 203 481 5240 United Kingdom 
        +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) 
        +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) 
        +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose) 
        +1 929 436 2866 US (New York) 
        +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) 
        +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC) 
Meeting ID: 875 9272 6066 
Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/khR0T82HH 
Join by SIP  87592726066@zoomcrc.com 
Join by H.323 
162.255.37.11 (US West) 
162.255.36.11 (US East) 
221.122.88.195 (China) 
115.114.131.7 (India Mumbai) 
115.114.115.7 (India Hyderabad) 
213.19.144.110 (Amsterdam Netherlands) 
213.244.140.110 (Germany) 
103.122.166.55 (Australia Sydney) 
103.122.167.55 (Australia Melbourne) 
209.9.211.110 (Hong Kong SAR) 
64.211.144.160 (Brazil) 
69.174.57.160 (Canada Toronto) 
65.39.152.160 (Canada Vancouver) 
207.226.132.110 (Japan Tokyo) 
149.137.24.110 (Japan Osaka) 
Meeting ID: 875 9272 6066 
Passcode: 134215 
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